
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0682

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/23/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/2/2023 5/2/2023

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board:
1) Find in accordance with El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Purchasing Policy, C-17, 3.5
Specific Exemptions & Written Findings of Fact, the work to be performed under Agreement 6125 is
exempt from competitive bidding due to training seminars/classes;
2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to Agreement for Services 6125 with
Nordic Enterprises dba Western Pacific Truck School, increasing the not-to-exceed amount by
$50,000 for a total not-to-exceed amount of $120,000, and other minor administrative changes
determined necessary, with no changes to the rates or the term of the contract, to provide Class A
training; and
3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to increase the Agreement 6125 on an "as needed" basis during
the awarded period as long as funding is available within Department of Transportation's budget.

FUNDING:  Road Fund. (100%)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A- Approved First Amendment Blue Route, 2. B -PE First Amendment to Agmt 6125, 3. Executed
First Amendment to Agreement 6125

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/2/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

